



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
RSA No. 398 of 2025

U. Srinivas Patro and Others *Appellants*
Represented by
Mr.S. Mishra, Advocate

-Versus -

Puspalata Behera and Others *Respondents*
Represented by

CORAM:
JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER
19.08.2025

Order No.
1.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard in part.
3. List this matter in the week commencing 25th August, 2025.

(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge

B.C. Tudu