



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RSA No. 398 of 2025

U. Srinivas Patro and Others ..... **Appellant**  
Mr. S.P. Mishra, Sr. Adv. With Mr.  
Agarwal Adv.  
-Versus-  
Puspalata Behera and Others ..... **Respondents**

**CORAM:**  
**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA**

**ORDER**  
**26.08.2025**

**Order No.**  
**02.**

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Issue notice to the respondents on the question of admission by registered post with A.D., returnable within four weeks. Requisites shall be filed within three working days.
3. List this matter in the week commencing 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2025.

**(Sashikanta Mishra)**  
**Judge**

**I.A. No. 1104 of 2025**

**Order No.**  
**03.**

1. Issue notice as above.
2. Accept one set of process fee.
3. Status quo with regard to the suit property as on date shall be maintained till the next date.

**(Sashikanta Mishra)**  
**Judge**

*A.K. Rana*